OBLIGATION AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT) REGULATIONS, 2015 (“SEBI LODR”) 
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2025 

Dear Sir/ Ma’am, 

This is with reference to the Regulation 27(2) read with Regulation 15 (2) of Chapter IV of 
SEBI LODR, in this regard I wish to inform you that the paid-up share capital of the company 
is 5,55,73,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Fifty-five Lakh seventy-three thousand only) and net 
worth of the company is 58,33,67,560/- (Rupees Fifty-Eight Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Sixty-
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Sixty only) as per the Balance sheet of the company for the 
financial year ended on 31.03.2025.The paid-up capital has not been increased this year, 
although the net worth of the company is beyond the limit prescribed under regulation 15 of 
Chapter IV of SEBI LODR.